SENATE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE, HUMAN SERVICES &

April 21, 2011

3:00 pm

MEMBERS PRESENT:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

RURAL HEALTH POLICY

Hearing Room A

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson, Chair
Sen. Jeff Kruse, Vice-Chair

Sen. Alan Bates

Sen. Frank Morse

Sen. Chip Shields

Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator
Joel Thomas, Committee Assistant

SB 555 — Work Session

SB 238 — Work Session

SB 209 - Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 202 - Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 205 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 578 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 860 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 748 — Work Session

SB 216 — Work Session

SB 962 — Work Session

SB 89 — Work Session

SB 86 — Work Session

Recording Log
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3:02:43 PM
3:04:01 PM
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3:05:09 PM
3:05:10 PM
3:05:37 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 555 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 555 Do Pass as Amended and Be
Referred to the Joint Committee on Ways and Means

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

SB 238 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 1: Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator

Sen. Shields

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Richard Harris, Director, Addictions and Mental Health, Oregon Health
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Authority

Senator Alan Bates, Senate District 3

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves -3 amendments

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 238 Do Pass as Amended
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
CARRIER: SENATOR BATES will lead the discussion on the floor

SB 209 - Work Session

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 209 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 202 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 202 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 205 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 205 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Shields

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse
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SB 578 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 578 Without Recommendation and be
Referred to another committee

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse
Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to suspend the rules to reconsider the
vote on SB 209, SB 202, SB 205, SB 578

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to reconsider the vote for SB 209
Chair Monnes Anderson

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse amends his motion

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to reconsider the vote for SB 209, SB
202, SB 205, SB 578

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

SB 209 - Public Hearing
Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 209 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 209 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 202 - Public Hearing
Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator

Chair Monnes Anderson
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SB 202 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 202 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse
Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

SB 205 - Public Hearing
Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 205 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 202 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 578 - Public Hearing
Chair Monnes Anderson

SB 578 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 202 Without Recommendation and Be
Referred to the Senate President for Referral to Another Committee
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 860 - Public Hearing

SB 860 - Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 860 Without Recommendation and
Subsequent Referral to Judiciary be Rescinded and Be Referred to the
Senate President for Referral to Another Committee

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 748 - Work Session
{Exhibit} 2-3: Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator
Chair Monnes Anderson
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MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to adopt the -1 amendments
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to adopt the -4 amendments
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
Nieubuurt

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 748 Do Pass as amended
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

CARRIER: SENATOR FERRIOLI will lead the discussion on the floor

SB 216 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 4: Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves to adopt the -4 amendments

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 216 Without Recommendation as
Amended and Be Referred to the Joint Committee on Ways and Means
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson

SB 962 - Work Session

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Sen. Bates moves SB 962 Do Pass and Be Referred to the
Joint Committee on Ways and Means

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 3-2-0

AYES: Bates, Shields, Monnes Anderson, NAYS: Morse, Kruse

SB 89 - Work Session
MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 89 Do Pass as Amended

This recording log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, refer to the digital audio recording.



3:36:18 PM
3:36:30 PM
3:36:40 PM
3:36:49 PM
3:36:54 PM
3:37:02 PM
3:37:06 PM

3:37:35 PM
3:37:37 PM
3:37:56 PM

3:39:35 PM
3:39:55 PM
3:40:22 PM
3:40:27 PM
3:40:46 PM
3:40:49 PM
3:40:51 PM
3:41:01 PM
3:41:07 PM
3:41:10 PM
3:41:15 PM
3:41:22 PM
3:41:27 PM
3:41:57 PM
3:44:44 PM
3:44:45 PM
3:44:55 PM
3:44:59 PM
3:45:08 PM
3:45:09 PM
3:45:10 PM
3:45:23 PM
3:45:34 PM
3:45:53 PM
3:45:55 PM
3:45:57 PM
3:46:33 PM
3:46:37 PM
3:46:43 PM
3:46:51 PM
3:47:09 PM
3:47:11 PM
3:47:22 PM
3:47:27 PM

SHH
April 21, 2011
Page 6 of 7

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Morse

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
CARRIER: SENATOR KRUSE will lead the discussion on the floor

SB 86 - Work Session

{Exhibit} 5: Brian Nieubuurt, Committee Administrator
Teresa Miller, Administrator, Insurance Division, Department of Consumer
and Business Services

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Morse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Miller

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Vice-Chair Kruse

Sen. Morse

Vice-Chair Kruse

Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Bates

Nieubuurt

Meeting Recessed

Meeting Reconvened

Chair Monnes Anderson

MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves -2 amendments
Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
MOTION: Vice-Chair Kruse moves SB 86 Do Pass as Amended
Chair Monnes Anderson

Sen. Shields

Miller

Sen. Shields

Miller

Sen. Shields

Miller

Sen. Shields

Miller

Sen. Shields

Chair Monnes Anderson

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: Bates, Morse, Shields, Kruse, Monnes Anderson
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3:47:37 PM CARRIER: SENATOR KRUSE will lead the discussion on the floor
3:47:50 PM Vice-Chair Kruse
3:47:56 PM Meeting Adjourned by Chair Monnes Anderson

Exhibit Summary

3:04:49 PM {Exhibit} 1: SB 238, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
3:26:55 PM {Exhibit} 2. SB 748, -1 amendments, staff, 1 pp
3:26:55 PM {Exhibit} 3: SB 748, -4 amendments, staff, 1 pp
3:29:37 PM {Exhibit} 4. SB 216, 4 amendments, staff, 2 pp
3:37:37 PM {Exhibit} 5: SB 86, -1 amendments, staff, 5 pp
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